
   

 
 

 

  

  Youthtown Grants Approved 2013 
 

  December 2013 Grants Approved   

Applicant Name   

Halberg Disability Sport $20,000.00 

Forrest Hill Milford United Football Club $15,000.00 

YMCA of Auckland $10,000.00 

Park Estate School $700.00 

Sommerville School $5,000.00 

Somerville Intermediate School $10,000.00 

Clevedon School $433.76 

Hauraki Plains College $3,600.00 

National Equestrian Centre Taupo $9,578.88 

Canterbury Community Sailing Trust $2,500.00 

New Brighton Rugby Football Club $6,621.96 

Kaiapoi North School $5,000.00 

St Patricks Catholic School $5,000.00 

The Chris Ruth Centre $20,000.00 

West Coast Art in the Park Inc. $4,500.00 

Paroa Tennis Club $7,688.44 

Grey Valley Rugby Club $25,000.00 

Waitaki Boys High $591.31 

Oamaru Performing Arts Society $2,500.00 

  November 2013 Grants Approved   

Applicant Name   

The Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoor Pursuits Centre of New Zealand $21,739.15 

Harbour Sport Trust $25,000.00 

Albany Kindergarten $5,000.00 

New Zealand Riding for the Disabled $5,000.00 

Milford Tennis Club $20,000.00 

Glenfield Intermediate School $5,000.00 

The Order of St John Northern Region Trust Board $15,000.00 

Athletics New Zealand Inc $5,000.00 

Clubs of Auckland $5,000.00 

Public Works Performing Arts Collective $5,000.00 

College Rifles Rugby Club $2,500.00 

Sir Douglas Bader Intermediate $1,100.00 

Papakura Swimming Club $2,000.00 

Te Kauwhata Squash Club $700.00 

Maramarua Golf Club $3,000.00 

NZ Maori Golf Association Inc $5,000.00 

Bay of Plenty Cricket Association $5,000.00 

Taupo Kids Community Trust $5,000.00 

Kaiapoi Rugby Football Club $40,000.00 

Linwood Resource Centre $19,572.00 

Birthright Christchurch $3,423.05 

Eclipse Under 16 Marching Team $1,071.55 



Taylors Mistake Surf Life Saving $5,000.00 

North Beach Playcentre $2,500.00 

West Coast Rugby Football Union $25,000.00 

Swimming Canterbury West Coast $978.26 

Cobden Softball Club $575.00 

WestREAP $1,771.67 

Greymouth Main School $5,000.00 

  October 2013 Grants Approved   

Applicant Name   

Gymnastics Community Trust $1,868.00 

North Shore Events Centre $10,000.00 

Westlake Boys High School $5,924.28 

Auckland University Cricket Club $5,000.00 

Bucklands Beach Assoc Football $2,000.00 

Trinity Pakuranga Scouts $1,000.00 

Howick College $2,500.00 

Pakuranga College $5,000.00 

Auckland Grammar Rowing Club $5,000.00 

Pakuranga Intermediate $5,000.00 

Counties Manukau Sport $4,000.00 

Takanini Softball Club $970.00 

Lake Taupo Districts Sports Advisory $10,000.00 

Te Kura  Kaupapa Maori O Whakarewa I  Te Reo Ki Tuwharetoa $3,000.00 

Taupo Swimming Club $2,000.00 

Chris & Cindy Smith Sports Trust $15,000.00 

Taupo-Nui-A-Tia-College $10,000.00 

Waipahihi School $2,500.00 

Taupo & District Pony Club Incorporated $2,000.00 

Taupo District Council $5,000.00 

Special Olympics Taupo $1,700.00 

Ohoka Tennis Club $1,000.00 

North Beach Surf Life Saving Club $10,000.00 

Bamford Primary School $5,000.00 

Cansail Charitable Trust $5,000.00 

East Christchurch Shirley Cricket Club $5,000.00 

Kotuku Surf Life Saving $5,000.00 

Blackball Swimming Club $300.00 

High School Old Girls Netball Club $1,500.00 

Paparoa Range School $3,000.00 

  September 2013 Grants Approved   

Applicant Name   

North Shore Canoe Club $4,600.00 

New Zealand Water Polo $4,000.00 

Greenhithe School $10,000.00 

Auckland Cricket Development Foundation $5,000.00 

Starjam Charitable Trust $2,500.00 

Ronald McDonald House Auckland Trust $10,000.00 

Alfriston School $4,000.00 

The Rising Foundation $4,000.00 

The Rising Foundation $3,000.00 



Cosgrove Primary School $2,325.27 

Hauraki Plains College $2,500.00 

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Taupo $5,000.00 

@ Heart Inc $5,000.00 

Birthright Taupo $1,550.00 

Kaiapoi Rugby Football Club $40,000.00 

Aranui Primary School $5,000.00 

Aranui Community Trust $6,000.00 

Canterbury Hockey Association Inc. $5,000.00 

Canterbury Rams Golden Oldies $2,846.25 

Eclipse Fernz Marching Team $1,000.00 

Boxing Canterbury Metro Association $5,000.00 

Skellerup Royal Kilties U12 Marching Team $2,189.50 

West Coast Rugby Football Union $20,000.00 

Greymouth Gym Club Inc. $5,000.00 

Scouts New Zealand Upper South Island $2,000.00 

West Coast Football $5,000.00 

Football Waitaki $2,784.00 

Oamaru Intermediate School $1,500.00 

Oamaru Intermediate School $743.48 

Oamaru Combined Churches $500.00 

  August 2013 Grants Approved   

Applicant Name   

Marist North Harbour Rugby and Sports Club Inc $5,000.00 

North Harbour Rugby Football Union $10,000.00 

Takapuna Boating Club Inc $20,000.00 

Glenfield Rovers AFC $2,500.00 

North Harbour Bay Athletics $5,217.40 

North Harbour Softball Association $10,000.00 

NZ Maritime Museum $10,000.00 

1st Orakei Sea Scouts $5,000.00 

Auckland Billiards and Snooker Association $1,200.00 

Auckland Pool Association $1,200.00 

Counties Manukau Rugby Football Union $3,000.00 

Karaka Junior Rugby Club $2,000.00 

Rowandale School $1,826.09 

Rosehill Intermediate School $1,431.30 

Huntly West School $2,100.00 

Taupo Rodeo Club Inc $5,000.00 

Taupo Netball Centre $2,500.00 

Trentham Camp Golf Club $2,000.00 

Waimak United Football Club Inc. $2,000.00 

New Zealand Canoe Polo $2,000.00 

New Brighton Rugby Football Club $6,435.00 

Eclipse Under 16 Marching Team $716.00 

Chisnallwood Intermediate $3,000.00 

New Brighton Bowling Club $3,000.00 

Jellie Park Aqualand Sports Institute $2,500.00 

Canterbury Softball Association $16,000.00 

Traditional Irish Dancing Association $2,000.00 

Life EducationTrust West Coast $10,000.00 



West Coast Rugby Football Union $10,000.00 

West Coast Rugby Football Union $20,000.00 

West Coast Rugby League School Boys $5,000.00 

West Coast Hockey Association $5,000.00 

West Coast Rugby Football League Inc $21,976.00 

Blaketown School $2,500.00 

West Coast Historical and Mechanical Society Inc. $1,000.00 

North Otago Scouts $1,000.00 

St Kevins College Oamaru $950.89 

  July 2013 Grants Approved   

Applicant Name   

The New Zealand Hockey Federation $100,000.00 

The Sir Edmund Hilary Outdoor Pursuits Centre of New Zealand $10,000.00 

Migrant Action Trust $10,000.00 

Albany Senior High School $5,000.00 

Takapuna District Cricket Club $3,600.00 

Forrest Milford United Football Club $1,987.50 

NZ Body Art Trust $5,000.00 

Life Education Trust North Shore $3,000.00 

Shore Rovers Netball Club $135.00 

The Auckland Diving Community Trust $5,000.00 

Mt Albert Grammar School $7,925.65 

Balmoral School $2,000.00 

Takanini School $2,100.00 

Pakuranga United Rugby Club $5,000.00 

Papakura Sea Eagles Rugby League Sports Club $2,000.00 

Papakura Rugby Football Club $899.57 

Rosehill College $1,390.00 

Rosehill College $2,380.00 

Ardmore Marist Rugby & Sports Club Inc $3,839.27 

Huntly West School $2,100.00 

Kimihia School $2,100.00 

Maramarua School $1,578.00 

Taupo School of Music $4,000.00 

Mountview Primary School $1,500.00 

Kaiapoi North School $952.53 

Canterbury Primary Schools Sports Association $10,000.00 

Shirley Tennis Club Inc $10,000.00 

Christchurch School of Gymnastics $1,500.00 

Woolston Boxing Club $2,500.00 

Scouting NZ Burwood $2,500.00 

FC Twenty 11 Incorporated $2,000.00 

West Coast Rugby Football Union $20,000.00 

West Coast Rugby Football Union $10,000.00 

Greymouth District Pony Club $1,000.00 

Greymouth Operatic Society $1,500.00 

West Coast Netball Association $1,200.00 

Greymouth High School $10,000.00 

Awahono School Grey Valley $1,200.00 

Blue Penguin Church Oamaru $10,000.00 

North Otago Alpine Club $2,000.00 



Oamaru Victorian Heritage Celebrations $2,500.00 

St Kevins College Oamaru $2,000.00 

Oamaru Intermediate School $267.00 

Duntroon Primary School $500.00 

North Otago Agricultural and Pastoral Society $950.00 

  June 2013 Grants Approved   

Applicant Name   

New Zealand Blue Light Ventures $5,000.00 

Pakuranga College $5,000.00 

Voyager NZ Maritime Museum $3,500.00 

Alfriston School $2,000.00 

Ardmore Marist Rugby & Sports Club Inc $2,539.13 

Counties Manukau Rugby Football Union $2,500.00 

Karaka Junior Rugby Club $3,000.00 

Papakura Rugby Football Club $2,500.00 

The Rising Foundation $2,500.00 

Marist North Harbour Rugby and Sports Club Inc $5,000.00 

100% Lake Taupo Charitable Trust $25,000.00 

Heretaunga College $2,500.00 

Silverpine Scout Group $1,000.00 

Upper Hutt City Council $2,000.00 

Canterbury Boxing Association $2,500.00 

Canterbury Softball Association $10,000.00 

Eastern Volleyball Club $2,500.00 

Levings School of Dance Club $440.00 

Linwood North School $3,000.00 

Oamaru Blue Light Ventures $1,900.00 

Pembroke School $580.00 

St Kevins College Oamaru $2,000.00 

St Kevins College Oamaru $908.70 

Waitaki Girls High School $2,500.00 

Southern Zone Rugby League Inc. $5,000.00 

Greymouth Marist Rugby Football Club $5,000.00 

  May 2013 Grants Approved   

Applicant Name  Amount  

Avondale College $2,668.00 

Rosehill College $14,230.00 

Counties Manukau Rugby Football Union $3,000.00 

Karaka Rugby Football Club Inc $3,000.00 

North Harbour Football and Sports Club Inc $2,987.69 

Glenfield Community Centre $733.04 

Hauraki Plains College $3,600.00 

Taupo Rubgy Sub Union $8,443.48 

Taupo District Council $5,000.00 

Kaiapoi Golf Club $15,000.00 

Kaiapoi Rugby Football Club Inc $14,590.00 

Albion Softball Club $5,000.00 

Waitaki Tourism Association $3,000.00 

Oamaru Intermediate School $1,004.35 

Waitaki Riparian Enhancement Society $1,962.59 



Waitaki Youth Council $1,060.00 

West Coast Rugby Football League $12,424.00 

West Coast Basketball Association $3,781.25 

West Coast Alpine Club Inc $2,238.26 

  April 2013 Grants Approved   

Applicant Name  Amount  

North Harbour Football and Sports Club Inc $2,987.69 

West Coast Rugby Football League Inc $12,424.00 

Kaiapoi Rugby Football Club Inc $14,590.00 

Kaiapoi Golf Club $15,000.00 

Taupo Rugby Sub Union $8,443.48 

Rosehill College $14,230.00 

    

March 2013 Grants Approved   

Applicant Name  Amount  

Sprit of Adventure $30,000.00 

Triathlon New Zealand $21,775.00 

New Zealand Football $30,000.00 

Papakura Wasps Junior Rugby Football Club $5,000.00 

Karaka Rugby Football Club $3,130.00 

Papakura Rugby Football Club inc $5,000.00 

Papakura City Football Club $4,036.96 

New Zealand Sailing Trust $9,000.00 

Marist North Harbour Rugby and Sports Club Inc $18,448.54 

East Coast Bays Association Football Club $7,771.92 

Greenhithe Community Trust $1,900.00 

North Harbour Touch Association Inc $1,975.00 

Taupo School of Music $3,974.61 

St Patricks College Silverstream $2,939.13 

Heretaunga College $2,756.52 

Glennette Marching Club $2,940.00 

Upper Hutt Competition Society $600.00 

Waimak United Football Club Inc $4,500.00 

Kaiapoi High School $10,071.00 

North Canterbury Dive Club $15,000.00 

Wainoni School $5,473.04 

Marian College $2,410.26 

Cashmere Technical Football Club $5,000.00 

Woolston Brass Inc $500.00 

New Brighton RFC Inc $4,634.78 

McVicar Majors Marching Team $1,848.00 

Eclipse Under 16 Marching Team $1,200.00 

Greymouth Skate Park Development Trust $30,000.00 

Greymouth District Pony Club $10,000.00 

West Coast Art in the Park $3,000.00 

    

February 2013 Grants Approved   

Applicant Name  Amount  

Akarana Golf Club $10,000.00 

Karaka School $12,240.00 

Takanini School $2,326.00 



Maramarua Golf Club inc $4,575.00 

Kimihia School $2,326.00 

Ohoka School $10,000.00 

South Island Show Jumping Committee $2,400.00 

Te Whare Taonga O Nga Iwi Kaatoa Linwood Recource Centre $10,000.00 

Grey Valley Rugby Club $25,000.00 

    

January 2013 Grants Approved   

Applicant Name  Amount  

Huntly West School $2,326.00 

    

 


